
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Friday 
January 23, 2026 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2026-01-04106 01/22/26, 3:10 pm Rabbit Ridge Rd Blue Shed Door 
Broken Candles 

Broken Glass on White 
Iron Table 

(2) Broken Mirrors 
Broken Plates 
Brown Couch 

Brown Dresser w/Mirror 
Brown Hope Crest 

Brown Lamp 
Brown Make Up Dresser 

Coffee Pot 
Fire Extinguisher 

Loft Railing 
Multi Colored Bat 

Multiple Interior Window 
Panels 

Old Golf Club 
Tan Recliner 

White Glass Lamp 
White/Blue Lamp 
Wood Heater Pipe 

Wood Paneling 

$25.00 
$25.00 

$100.00 
 

$50.00 
$25.00 

$350.00 
$125.00 
$500.00 
$75.00 
$1.00 
$15.00 
$75.00 

$300.00 
$50.00 

$140.00 
 

$40.00 
$500.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 
$200.00 
$50.00 

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


